
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

 Approval of the Human Services Social Action Grant Funding Recommendations 

Bid/Contract#  Granicus#   16-895A Stars# 161249 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $800,495.00 

Department Human Svcs Project/Contract Mgr: Lourdes Benedict 

Type of Contract (select both) Funding/Grant Agreement            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose an item Name of JPA:  
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item. Funding Agreement  No Insurance requirements 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: Approve the Fiscal Year (FY) 2017 Social Action Grant Funding 

Recommendations and delegate authority to the County Administrator to approve and execute the 
Social Action Funding Agreements. 
I have a Legistar item heading your way shortly (16-895A). This is only for approval by the Board of the funding 
recommendations for the social action grants. There are NO contracts attached to this item for review at this time. Those 
will come at a later date. I wanted to give you both a heads up if you’re able to approve it along as quickly as possible. 
We would greatly appreciate it. Trying to get it on the Board agenda for 6/21, so the deadline to admin for this is 6/7.  
 
Thanks in advance! 
jadonn 

 
 

NOTES: Nineteen (19) community agencies are recommended for funding with programming in the 
areas of food/nutritional services, homeless prevention, support services for the homeless, healthcare 
and human services for disadvantaged residents, and supportive services for an aging population. A 
breakdown of the agencies is attached. The initial grant award will be for a three-year (3) project 
period. Two (2) additional one-year renewals may be awarded contingent upon satisfactory 
performance, funding availability, and Board approval. It is anticipated that approximately $800,495.00 
in Social Action Funding will be available in FY17 subject to the adoption of the fiscal year budget 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
6/2/2016 

Approved By:  
GWhite 

Date 
6/2/2016 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
6/3/2016 

 


