
Pinellas County 
 

October 25, 2016 Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved Date 

1. 16-910D Tourism Services Funding Agreement with The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2016 visitor 
information services and reporting. 

Convention and 
Visitors Bureau 

$10,000.00 10/1/2016 

 
 
2. 

 
 

16-806D 

(a) Seventh Amendment to the Agreement with Touristikdienst Truber 

(b) Eighth Amendment to the Agreement with BH&P Direct Mail, Ltd., 

For Fiscal Year 2017 International Mail Fulfillment Services. 

 
 

Convention and Visitors Bureau 

(a)  $25,000.00 
 

(b)  $35,000.00 
$60,000.00 

Total FY17Estimated 
Expenditure 

 
 

9/25/2016 

 
3. 

 
16-733D 

 
Administrative Budget Amendment No.16-02 for the Economic Development Department 

 
Economic Development 

 
N/A 

 
9/3/2016 

 
 
4. 

 
 

16-662D 

 
 

Agreement for Services to Small Businesses with the City of Clearwater for consulting services and business training. 

 
 

Economic Development 

 
 

$35,000.00, 
revenue 

 
 

8/8/2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

5. 16-462D First Amendment to Antenna Siting License Agreement with MetroPCS Florida LLC for a term extension and 
equipment modification 

Economic 
Development Authority 

$30,641.29, 
revenue 

9/25/2016 

 
 
6. 

 
 

16-832D 

 
 

Grant Acceptance of the 2016 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grant Program awarded to the 
Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the purchase of a portable forensic laser 

 
 
Human Services 

 

$47,500.00, 
Grant revenue 

 
 

9/30/2016 

 
7. 

 
16-742D 

 
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Countywide Application and Letter Approving of Award Allocations to 
the Florida Department of Law Enforcement: 
(a) Alpha House - Child Abuse Prevention 
(b) Family Resources – Community Placement Intake Services 
(c) MORE Health Inc. – Firearm Safety 
(d) PACE Center for Girls – Spirited Girls 
(e) Sheriff’s Office – Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking Unit 
(f) Suncoast Center, Inc. Forensic Focused Outreach 
(g) Westcare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. – Mustard Seed Inn 
(h) Justice Coordination – JAG Planning Grant 

 
Human Services 

(a)  $15,620.00 
 

(b)  $40,620.00 
(c)  $33,480.00 
(d)  $10,000.00 

 
(e) $100,620.00 
(f)   $40,000.00 
(g) $20,000.00 
(h)  $28,926 

$289,266.00 
Requested grant funds 

 
9/25/2016 

8. 16-778D  
Grant Award Acceptance of the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice 
Assistance Grant-Local for funding of programs for ofthe: 

(a) Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office 
(b) St. Petersburg Police Department 

Human Services 
 

(a) $123,739.50 
(b)  $123,739.50 

$247,479.00 
Grant revenue 

9/25/2016 

 
 
9. 

 
 

16-775D 

 
 

Quality Improvement Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services for the Health Care for 
the Homeless Program 

 
 
Human Services 

 
 

$10,000.00, 
Grant revenue 

 
 

9/25/2016 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID         Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

10. 16-505D Social Action Grant Funding Agreements with Nineteen Community Agencies for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017: 
(a) Aids Service Association of Pinellas, Inc. 
(b) ALPHA House of Pinellas County, Inc. 

(c) Alzheimer’s Disease and Related Dementia Association, Inc. 

(d) Brookwood Florida, Inc. 
(e) Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. 
(f) Community Law Program, Inc. 
(g) Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. 
(h) Neighborly Care Network, Inc. 
(i) Operation Hope of Pinellas, Inc. 
(j) Personal Enrichment through Mental Health Services, Inc. (PEMHS) 
(k) Pinellas Opportunity Council 
(l) Religious Community Services, Inc. 
(m) Society of St. Vincent de Paul South Pinellas, Inc. 

 

(n) Suncoast Epilepsy Association, Inc. 
(o) United Methodist Cooperative 
(p) Ministries/Suncoast Inc. 

University of South Florida Board of Trustees 
(q) Van Gogh’s Palette, Inc./DBA Vincent House 
(r) WestCare GulfCoast Florida, Inc. 

(s) Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast 

Human Services 
(a)  $40,000.00 
(b) $40,000.00 
(c)  $30,000.00 
(d) $38,296.00 
(e) $40,000.00 
(f)  $45,000.00 

(multiple programs) 
 

(g)  $35,000.00 
(h)  $96,000.00 
(i)   $35,000.00 
(j)   $40,000.00 
(k)  $27,869.00 
(l)   $80,000.00 

(multiple programs) 
 

(m) $80,000.00 
(multiple programs) 

 
(n)  $20,000.00 
(o)  $23,335.00 
(p)  $39,995.00 

 
 

(q)  $35,000.00 
(r)   $25,000.00 
(s)  $30,000.00 

$800,495.00 

9/11/2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

11. 16-594D Second Amendment to the License Agreement with the Pinellas County Homeless Leadership Board, Inc. for the 
use of space at the County-owned building located at 647 1st Avenue North in St. Petersburg 

Human Services $23,694.81, 
revenue 

9/3/2016 

 

12. 

 

16-680D 

 

Traffic Calming Agreements with Pinellas County Sheriff and two Homeowners Associations for traffic control 
and enforcement 

 

Human Services 
 

$7,000.00, 
revenue 

 
9/30/2016 

 
 
13. 

 
 

16-754D 

 
 

Agreement with the Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation (FBGF) for the partial position funding of a Horticultural 
Specialist 

 
 
Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources 

 
 

$18,000.00 annual 
contribution by the FBGF for a 

two year period 

 
 

9/25/2016 

 
 
14. 

 
 

16-598D 

 
 

Interlocal Agreement with Tampa Bay Water for consultant and professional services 

 
 
Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources 

 

$142,867.00, 
revenue 

 
 

8/3/2016 

 
15. 

 
16-496D 

 
Modifications to the Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for the EPA 
Section 103 National Air Toxics Trend Stations Grant Award, XA-00D30415, Modification 1 

 
Parks and 
Conservation 
Resources 

 
$176,000.00 

 
9/25/2016 

 
 
16. 

 
 

16-848D 

 
 

Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement (SPA) with Citizens Alliance For Progress, Inc. for the 
planning and design ofa multi-purpose neighborhood facility 

 
 
Planning 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

9/25/2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Departmen
 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

17. 16-847D First Amendment to Pinellas County Consortium Specific Performance Agreement (SPA) with City of 
Largo for affordable housing activities associated with the federal HOME Investment Partnerships 
Program (HOME) 

Planning N/A 9/20/2016 

 
 
18. 

 
 

16-878D 

 
 

Grant Award for the Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability Tourist Opportunities and Revived Economies of the 
Gulf Coast Act of 2012 Direct Component with the U.S. Treasury Department for the project titled Pinellas County 
Assessment of Vulnerability to the Impacts of Sea Level Rise & Infrastructure Resiliency 

 
 
Public Works 

 
 

$300,000.00, 
Grant revenue 

 
 

10/3/2016 

 
 
19. 

 
 

16-805D 

 
 

Grant Award for the Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability Tourist Opportunities and Revived Economies of the 
Gulf Coast Act of 2012 Direct Component to the U.S. Treasury Department for the Project titled A Very High 
Resolution Estuary Circulation Nowcast/Forecast Model for Tampa Bay and Vicinity 

 
 
Public Works 

 
 

$479,493.00, 
Grant revenue 

 
 

10/1/2016 

 

20. 

 

16-915D 

 
 

Time only extension tothe Transportation Regional Incentive Program with the Florida Department of Transportation 
for the design of an ATMS on Gulf Boulevard at SR 682/107th Avenue/150th Avenue (SR666)/ Park Boulevard/SR 
688/Belleair Causeway 

 

Public Works 

 

N/A 

 

10/1/2016 

 
21. 

 
16-921D 

 
Grant application with the Southwest FloridaWater Management District for Betty Lane at Sunset Point Road 
intersection improvements 

 
Public Works 

 
$1,410,000.00, 

Requested grant funds, equal 
County match over 2 year 

period 

 
9/30/16 

22. 16-929D Grant applications with the Southwest Florida Watershed Management District for the fiscal year 2018 cooperative 
funding for fiveinitiatives: 
(a) Curlew Creek and Smith Bayou Watershed Management Plan 
(b) Curlew Creek and Smith Bayou Sea Level Rise and Critical Storm Analysis 
(c) Curlew Creek and Smith Bayou Geomorphic Analysis 
(d) McKay Creek Water Quality Improvements near Hickory Lane 
(e) Lake Tarpon Watershed Management Plan Flood Study 

Public Works (a)  $75,000.00 
(b)  $15,000.00 
(c)   $60,000.00 
(d)  $37,500.00 (e) 
$150,000.00 

Requested grant 
funds, equal County 
match 

9/27/2016 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

23. 16-865D Cooperative funding correspondence with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for prioritization of fiscal year 
2018 capital improvement program projects 

Public Works N/A 9/22/2016 

24. 16-881D Grant applications with the Southwest Florida Watershed Management District for the fiscal year 2018 cooperative funding 
for three initiatives: 

 

(a) Stormwater Facility Water Quality Improvements Eagle Lake Park Project, County PID No.000296A 
(b) Stormwater Facility Water Quality Improvements Roosevelt Project, County PID No.000296A 
(c) Anclote Watershed Management Plan, County PID No. 0003064A 

Public Works 
 
 
 
 

(a) $185,000.00 
(b)$50,000.00 

(c) $150,000.00 

9/22/2016 

25. 16-852D Emergency purchase with QRC, Inc. for repair and repacking of two (2) leaking main valves at the intersection of US 19 
and Evans Road in Clearwater 

Purchasing Not to exceed, 
$106,000.00 

9/20/2016 

 
26. 

 
16-794D 

 
First Amendment to License Agreement with Creel Motors, Inc. for continued use of the County owned right-of-way 
adjacent to the licensee’s business 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$2,548.39, 
annually 

 
10/3/2016 

 
27. 

 
16-793D 

 
Services Agreement with The Oaks on the Bay for the Sale and Purchase of Chilled Water Capacity and Services 

 
Real Estate Management $175,000.00, 

revenue 

 
09/25/2016 

 
28. 

 
16-596D 

 
Declaration of Restrictive Covenant and Waiver Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg and the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for a portion of the parking lot at the Tropicana Field property 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
8/2/2016 

29. 16-788D Memorandum of Understanding with Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles for Drivers License and/or 
Vehicle Record Data Exchange 

Risk Management $3,500.00 9/25/2016 

30. 16-734D Renew Memorandum of Understanding between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for law 
enforcement call-taking services provided by the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office Public Safety Telecommunicators 

Safety & Emergency Services N/A 9/25/2016 

31. 16-400D A Memorandum of Understanding with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for transfer of ownership of the Emergency 
Communications Trailer to the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office 

Safety & Emergency Services N/A 9/25/2016 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Departmen
 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

32. 16-935D Tipping Fee Waiver with Solid Waste for Red Tide Cleanup. Solid Waste N/A 9/30/2016 

 
33. 

 
16-826D Time Extension to the Consent Order OGC File No.14-0407 with Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 

for Bridgeway Acres Class 1 Landfill at Solid Waste Operations (SWO) 
Solid Waste 

 
N/A 

 
9/11/2016 

34. 16-908D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 7/13/2016 

35. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (11) Utilities N/A 7/27/2016 

36. 16-909D 
 

Release of Liens (11) Utilities Liens paid in full 7/27/2016 

37. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (4) Utilities N/A 7/28/2016 

38. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (2) Utilities N/A 8/1/2016 

39. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 8/3/2016 

40. 16-909D 
 

Release of Liens (7) Utilities Liens paid in full 8/4/2016 

41. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (3) Utilities N/A 8/5/2016 

42. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (8) Utilities N/A 8/10/2016 

43. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 8/12/2016 

44. 16-909D 
 

Release of Liens (10) Utilities Liens paid in full 8/15/2016 

45. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 8/16/2016 

46. 16-909D 
 

Release of Liens (5) Utilities Liens paid in full 8/16/2016 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

47. 16-909D Release of Liens (1) Utilities Liens paid in full 8/17/2016 

48. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 8/19/2016 

49. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 8/22/2016 

50. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (4) Utilities N/A 8/25/2016 

51. 16-908D 
 

Notice of Liens (4) Utilities N/A 8/26/2016 

52. 16-909D 
 

Release of Liens (19) Utilities 
Liens paid in full 

8/26/2016 

 
 

 

Printed on 10/5/2016 Pinellas County  




